
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 12/11/2019 Needed for 12/2/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 23 -50 73 140.385

2 HAWAII 33 14 -29 43 130.303

3 PHILIPPINES 59 26 -41 67 113.559

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 338 -458 796 105.710

5 OKLAHOMA 1,320 594 -320 914 69.242

6 FRANCE 251 112 -61 173 68.924

7 MONTANA 1,156 520 -263 783 67.734

8 LOUISIANA 1,957 880 -407 1,287 65.764

9 IDAHO 579 260 -108 368 63.558

10 WISCONSIN 3,744 1,684 -596 2,280 60.897

11 NEVADA 460 207 -59 266 57.826

12 IOWA 4,375 1,968 -524 2,492 56.960

13 ILLINOIS 14,546 6,545 -1,044 7,589 52.172

14 ALABAMA 2,062 927 -98 1,025 49.709

15 CALIFORNIA 11,463 5,158 -494 5,652 49.306

16 GEORGIA 4,706 2,117 -185 2,302 48.916

17 KANSAS 6,690 3,010 -229 3,239 48.416

18 FLORIDA 19,649 8,842 -574 9,416 47.921

19 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 315 -15 330 47.143

20 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,049 -44 1,093 46.850

21 VERMONT 3,950 1,777 -36 1,813 45.899

22 MARYLAND 16,496 7,423 -107 7,530 45.647

23 CONNECTICUT 1,812 815 -6 821 45.309

24 NORTH DAKOTA 870 391 7 384 44.138

25 TEXAS 6,447 2,901 96 2,805 43.509

26 MINNESOTA 11,748 5,286 228 5,058 43.054

27 UTAH 588 264 12 252 42.857

28 OHIO 31,133 14,009 1,247 12,762 40.992

29 WYOMING 1,245 560 62 498 40.000

30 INDIANA 39,364 17,713 2,410 15,303 38.876

31 VIRGINIA 4,467 2,010 277 1,733 38.796

32 TENNESSEE 1,643 739 128 611 37.188

33 DELAWARE 2,321 1,044 194 850 36.622

34 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 587 121 466 35.681

35 NEBRASKA 6,862 3,087 646 2,441 35.573

36 COLORADO 3,310 1,489 327 1,162 35.106

37 RHODE ISLAND 301 135 30 105 34.884

38 NEW JERSEY 9,972 4,487 1,077 3,410 34.196

39 ARIZONA 7,490 3,370 844 2,526 33.725

40 MICHIGAN 24,083 10,837 2,906 7,931 32.932

41 ARKANSAS 584 262 71 191 32.705

42 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 2,516 732 1,784 31.903

43 WASHINGTON 2,685 1,208 369 839 31.248

44 ALASKA 1,430 643 197 446 31.189

45 KENTUCKY 3,251 1,462 456 1,006 30.944

46 MAINE 2,662 1,197 377 820 30.804

47 DIST OF COL 176 79 28 51 28.977

48 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 2,846 1,062 1,784 28.206

49 NEW MEXICO 1,726 776 313 463 26.825

50 MISSOURI 3,705 1,667 675 992 26.775

51 NEW YORK 30,557 13,750 6,543 7,207 23.585

52 OREGON 1,608 723 377 346 21.517

53 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 28,465 14,939 13,526 21.383

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,170 665 505 19.416

55 MEXICO 40 18 18 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 170,295 31,686 138,609 36.621

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: December 2, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 43 130.303 OKLAHOMA 1,320 914 69.242

PHILIPPINES 59 67 113.559 MONTANA 1,156 783 67.734

IDAHO 579 368 63.558 KANSAS 6,690 3,239 48.416

NEVADA 460 266 57.826 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 330 47.143

CALIFORNIA 11,463 5,652 49.306 NORTH DAKOTA 870 384 44.138

UTAH 588 252 42.857 TEXAS 6,447 2,805 43.509

ARIZONA 7,490 2,526 33.725 WYOMING 1,245 498 40.000

WASHINGTON 2,685 839 31.248 NEBRASKA 6,862 2,441 35.573

ALASKA 1,430 446 31.189 COLORADO 3,310 1,162 35.106

OREGON 1,608 346 21.517 NEW MEXICO 1,726 463 26.825

Totals 26,395 10,805 40.936 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 13,019 42.874

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 2,280 60.897 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 2,492 56.960 FRANCE 251 173 68.924

ILLINOIS 14,546 7,589 52.172 VERMONT 3,950 1,813 45.899

MINNESOTA 11,748 5,058 43.054 MARYLAND 16,496 7,530 45.647

OHIO 31,133 12,762 40.992 CONNECTICUT 1,812 821 45.309

INDIANA 39,364 15,303 38.876 DELAWARE 2,321 850 36.622

MICHIGAN 24,083 7,931 32.932 RHODE ISLAND 301 105 34.884

MISSOURI 3,705 992 26.775 NEW JERSEY 9,972 3,410 34.196

Totals 132,698 54,407 41.001 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 1,784 31.903

MAINE 2,662 820 30.804

DIST OF COL 176 51 28.977

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 1,784 28.206

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 30,557 7,207 23.585

* PUERTO RICO 52 73 140.385 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 13,526 21.383

* MISSISSIPPI 753 796 105.710 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 505 19.416

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,287 65.764 Totals 146,273 40,379 27.605

ALABAMA 2,062 1,025 49.709

GEORGIA 4,706 2,302 48.916

FLORIDA 19,649 9,416 47.921

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,093 46.850 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,467 1,733 38.796 12/2/2019 378,495 138,609 36.621

TENNESSEE 1,643 611 37.188

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 466 35.681 2019 Membership:

ARKANSAS 584 191 32.705 12/2/2018 128,514

KENTUCKY 3,251 1,006 30.944  

Totals 42,763 19,999 46.767 Difference: 10,095

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


